1	008-042020	
2 3 4 5 6	RESOLUTION:	Authorize Winnebago County to Enter into an Employment Services Lease Agreement with the Oshkosh Area School District to Provide Health Care Services
7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
8	WHEREAS, Winnebago County wishes to enter into an Employment Services Lease Agreement with the	
9	Oshkosh Area School District to provide telephonic and virtual nurse support during the COVID-19 pandemic and	
10	aftermath; and	
11	WHEREAS, the Agreement and its particulars are attached.	
12 13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
14	authorizes Winnebago County to enter into an Employment Services Lease Agreement with the Oshkosh Area	
15	School District to provide health services as indicated in the attached contract, which is made a part of this	
16	Resolution and incorporated herein by reference.	
17		
18	Respectfully submitted by:	
19	SHILOH RAMOS, District 5	
20	Committee Vote:	
21	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present	
22		
23	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2020.	
24		
25 26 27		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive